
Team Name: Monmouth-Roseville at Pittsfield     Date: 12/30/25

Monmouth-Roseville
# Player Name Min Points FGA FGM FG % FTA FTM FT% 3PTA 3PTM 3PT% OReb DReb TReb ASSISTS STEALS BLKS T/O's FOULS

3 Eli Burton 1:36:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

4 Clay Casteel 29:40:00 6 11 2 18.2 1 1 100.0 8 1 12.5 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 2

5 Cee Sarcomo 29:40:00 16 9 7 77.8 5 2 40.0 0 0 0 0 5 5 7 4 0 2 2

10 Reed Newberry <1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Lars Bergren <1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Elliott Rogers 28:46:00 22 16 9 56.3 2 1 50.0 4 3 75.0 1 2 3 0 0 1 2 1

13 Jake Skrivseth <1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Asa Braun 2:18:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

23 Kaden Russell 29:40:00 9 5 4 80.0 4 1 25.0 0 0 0 3 8 11 3 0 1 1 1

25 Rogan Rexroat 2:31:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32 Liam Parker <1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 Elijah Noel 2:18:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 Tyler Carlson 8:16:00 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

35 Andrew Snyder 1:36:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

44 Braylyn Hughes <1 2 2 1 50.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

45 Nick Huston 21:25:00 8 3 2 66.7 5 4 80.0 0 0 0 2 5 7 4 2 0 3 4

Team 0 3 3 1

Team Points       Field Goals       Free Throws        3-Point Shots OReb DReb TReb Assists Steals BLKS T/O's Fouls

Totals 63 49 25 51.0 17 9 52.9 13 4 30.8 6 26 32 15 6 2 12 11

Pittsfield
# Player Name Min Points FGA FGM FG % FTA FTM FT% 3PTA 3PTM 3PT% OReb DReb TReb ASSISTS STEALS BLKS T/O's FOULS

3 Hayden Gratton 28:24:00 10 10 4 40.0 2 1 50.0 3 1 33.3 0 0 0 2 3 0 3 1

4 Silas Smith 14:48:00 2 2 1 50.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 4 2 0 1 1 3

10 Riggston Bonds 19:43:00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 4 4

11 Ryan Harris 27:59:00 13 9 4 44.4 7 3 42.9 4 2 50.0 2 5 7 0 2 0 1 2

14 Rome Bacon 2:18:00 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

20 Isaac McGlauchlen 5:56:00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

21 Ben Freesen 2:18:00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Brody Tomhave <1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Collin Bernard 26:43:00 6 5 2 40.0 4 2 50.0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 3 4

24 Taylor Graham 29:26:00 4 11 2 18.2 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 4 5 2 0 0 1 1

25 Eli Musgrave 2:18 1 0 0 0 2 1 50.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team 2 0 2 0

Team Points       Field Goals       Free Throws        3-Point Shots OReb DReb TReb Assists Steals BLKS T/O's Fouls

Totals 36 42 13 31.0 15 7 46.7 15 3 20.0 8 14 22 6 8 1 13 16

Scoring 1st 2nd 3rd 4th TOT

MR 19 11 16 17 63

PIT 12 4 13 7 36


